1/25
1
M48T02
M48T12
5.0 V, 16 Kbit (2 Kb x 8) TIMEKEEPER® SRAM
Features
■ Integrated, ultra low power SRAM, real time
clock, and power-fail control circuit

22/25
7 Part numbering
Table 13. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: M48T 02 –70 PC 1
Device type
M48T
Supply voltage and write protect voltage
02 = VCC = 4.75 to 5.5 V; VPFD = 4.5 to 4.75 V
12 = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5 V; VPFD = 4.2 to 4.5 V
Speed
–70 = 100 ns (M48T02/12)
–150 = 150 ns (M48T02/12)
–200 = 200 ns (M48T02/12)
Package
PC = PCDIP24
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70°C
Shipping method
blank = ECOPACK® package, tubes